

THE APPLICATION SHALL DEMONSTRATE THAT THE LOCAL MANAGEMENT BOARD HAS CONVENED A LOCAL PLANNING GROUP CONSISTING OF PARENTS, YOUTH, AND REPRESENTATIVES OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE AGENCIES THAT HAVE KNOWLEDGE OF AND EXPERIENCE WORKING WITH AT-RISK YOUTH AND FAMILIES.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 41, § 2-503(c) and (d).

In subsection (b) of this section, the requirement that the "application shall demonstrate" that the local management board has convened a local planning group is substituted for the former requirement that "[b]efore submitting an application to the Governor's Office for Children, the local management board shall demonstrate that the local management board has convened a local planning group" for brevity and clarity.

Defined terms: "At-risk youth prevention and diversion program" § 8-601  
"Local management board" § 8-101  
"Office" § 8-101

SUBTITLE 7. RESIDENTIAL CHILD CARE PROGRAMS — GENERAL PROVISIONS.

PART I. STATE RESOURCE PLAN; CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.

8-701. DEFINITIONS.

(A) IN GENERAL.

IN THIS PART THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This subsection is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 49D, § 7-101(a).

(B) AGENCY.

"AGENCY" MEANS:

- (1) THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE;
- (2) THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES; OR
- (3) THE DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE SERVICES.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This subsection is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 49D, § 7-101(b).

In the introductory language of this section, the reference to an "[a]gency" is substituted for the former reference to "[a]gencies" in light of Art. 1, § 8, which provides that the singular generally includes the plural. Correspondingly, in item (2) of this section the word "or" is substituted for the former word "and".

(C) CERTIFIED PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR.